



# FEE STRUCTURE

## Our Services

### **FRAIL CARE**

Our Frail Care Unit offers a safe, compassionate, and nurturing environment designed to cater to the unique needs of those requiring higher levels of assistance and medical attention.

### **ASSISTED LIVING**

Designed for those who require some assistance with daily activities, our Assisted Care packages ensure that residents receive the personalized attention they need while maintaining their dignity and freedom.

### **HOME BASED CARE**

Our Home-Based Care services are designed to provide personalized, compassionate support tailored to meet the unique needs of each individual, right where they feel most comfortable.

**MANOR HEALTH SERVICES  
FEES AND SERVICES 2025/2026**

**Note that all fees are subject to annual review and may be adjusted to your Care Plan**

<b>ASSISTED LIVING - BASIC CARE: MONTHLY</b>	R8 400.00
<b>This package is mandatory when purchasing any Assisted Living Unit</b>	<b>Included:</b>
- Daily visit by staff and overall management by Healthcare Manager (Registered Nurse)	✓
- Nursing staff registered with SANC (South African Nursing Council) on 24-hour call for emergencies	✓
- Medication administration (includes keeping script updated, ordering medication on time and delivering medication)	✓
- Assistance with Personal Care (bathing, dressing) and daily living activities	✓
- Weekly cleaning (includes cleaning materials)	✓
- Weekly complete linen change	✓
- Laundry service (5kg of clothing and linen only)	Excess charged per load
- 1 Main meal per day, served midday (preferably at the Clubhouse)	Additional meals can be ordered
- Annual Health assessments and adjustment of care plans as required	✓
- Availability of Additional Services (see Price List attached)	✓

<b>ADDITIONAL PRICING FOR ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENTS</b>	
<b>Description of service</b>	<b>Price</b>
Laundry - extra per load (on any load above 5kg)	R135,00
One Main meal per day - Mon - Sun - extra per month	R1 615,00
Cleaning - extra per month	R500,00
Cleaning - extra per clean	R125,00

<b>FRAIL CARE - HIGH OR MEDIUM CARE: MONTHLY</b>	
<b>This package is based on the outcome of your Health Assessment attended to by a Registered Nurse</b>	<b>Included:</b>
Assessment Fee	R486.00
Admission Fee	25% of your allocated Care Package
Single Room with Single Occupant	From R29 745.00
Double Room with Single Occupant	From R34 875.00
Double Room Sharing (maximum 2 occupants)	From R23 330.00
- <u>24 hour</u> availability of staff and Registered Nurse, overseen by <u>Healthcare Manager</u>	
- 3 meals a day, served in the Frail Care Lounge	
- Laundry service	
- Annual Health assessments and adjustment of care plans as required	
- Medication administration (includes keeping script updated, ordering medication on time and delivering medication)	
- Administering of Medication daily by a Registered Nurse (taking medication to the resident and ensuring it is taken in the presence of the Nurse)	
- Removal of incontinence products	R590.00
- Availability of Consumables	Charged on usage
- Availability of <u>Incontinence</u> products	Charged on usage, may provide own
Adjustment from a Medium Care package to a High Care Package by Healthcare Manager	10% increase on Medium Care package fee
Temporary Admission - Medium Care Day Tariff (Services as described above applies)	R1 145.00
Temporary Admission - High Care Day Tariff (Services as described above applies)	R1 284.00



**HOME BASED CARE - 6 TO 24 HOUR CARE PER DAY**

	Rate per day		
<b>HOME BASED CARE: DAY</b>	<b>Monday - Saturday</b>	<b>Sunday</b>	<b>Public Holiday</b>
6 Hour Carer Assistance	R500.00	R750.00	R1 000.00
9 Hour Carer Assistance	R650.00	R975.00	R1 300.00
10 Hour Carer Assistance	R700.00	R1 050.00	R 1 400.00
12 Hour Carer Assistance	R790.00	R1 185.00	R1 580.00
24 Hour Carer Assistance	R1 550.00	R2 325.00	R3 100.00
	Rate per night		
<b>HOME BASED CARE: NIGHT</b>	<b>Monday - Saturday</b>	<b>Sunday</b>	<b>Public Holiday</b>
12 Hour Carer Assistance	R825.00	R1 238.00	R1 650.00
15 Hour Carer Assistance	R980.00	R1 470.00	R1 960.00

**CARER ASSISTANCE**

Typical assistance includes:

- Involves basic physical support services
- Assistance with daily living activities such as bathing and dressing
- May include light housekeeping, assistance with light meal preparation and medication reminders
- Contact with the Wellness Centre/Registered Nurse on duty in the event of an emergency, or to report deterioration in patients' condition, as needed

**ADDITIONAL SERVICES**

Primary Health Care - CLINICS

Description of service	Duration	Price
Clinic visit - Consultation, Blood pressure, Sugar level, Urine sample, Basic procedure	15 min	R95.00
Home visit due to medical reasons - Consultation, Blood pressure, Sugar level, Urine sample, Basic procedure	15 min	R105.00
Home visit AFTER HOURS - Consultation, Blood pressure, Sugar level, Urine sample, Basic procedure	15 min	R160.00
Consumables used		Charged extra

Primary Health Care - ASSESSMENTS

Description of service	Duration	Price
Clinic visit - Medical Assessment and Care Plan by Registered Nurse	Up to 60 min	R400.00
Home visit - Medical Assessment and Care Plan by Registered Nurse	Up to 60 min	R675.00
Non-residents - Admitted to Clinic for Medical Assessment and Care Plan by Registered Nurse	Up to 60 min	R675.00

Primary Health Care - EMERGENCY SUPPORT

Description of service	Duration	Price
One call out per month by Registered Nurse	Up to 60 min	R110.00

Assistive and Support Services - HOME VISITS

Description of service	Duration	Price
General visit by Registered Nurse - MONDAY to SATURDAY	Up to 30 min	R150.00
General visit by Registered Nurse - SUNDAY and PUBLIC HOLIDAY	Up to 60 min	R350.00
Medication administration (includes keeping script updated, ordering medication on time and delivering medication)	Monthly package, Pharmacy bill for own account	R1 390.00
Administering of Medication daily by a Registered Nurse (taking medication to the resident and ensuring it is taken in the presence of the Nurse)	Monthly package, Pharmacy bill for own account	R2 767.00
Wound Care - Consumables charged extra	30 min	R150.00
Catheter Care - Consumables charged extra	30 min	R150.00
Nebulisation - Consumables charged extra	30 min	R150.00

Personal Care Services - HOME VISITS

Description of service	Duration	Price
1 Visit per day, Monthly package - subject to Care Plan	Office Hours only, <u>Up</u> to 60 min	R3 390.00
1,5 Hour per day, Monthly package - subject to Care Plan	Morning and Evening, <u>Up</u> to 90min	R6 780.00
Additional Hourly fee - if specified time frame is exceeded	Per 30 min	R60.00
Pop-in Service - 1 Visit per day	15 min	R960.00
Pop-in Service - 2 Visits per day	15 min each	R1 295.00
Pop-in Service - 3 Visits per day	15 min each	R2 860.00